All India Council for Technical Education

(An Autonomous Organization, Under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

Nelson Mandela Marg,Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070 Website: https://www.aicte-india.org

APPROVAL PROCESS 2022-23

SCRUTINY EVALUATION REPORT
DECLARATION BY THE EXPERTS

I/'we hereby declare that the report presented herein is unbiased, purely on factual information as
provided by the Institution(s) as given below and cross checked by Committee. I/We are neither
associated, nor have any interest in the affair of Institution/University/Society/Trust /Company
established under Section 8.

Name of the Institution/University R.C.M. POLYTECHNIC

Address of Institution M.P.MAJRA (BERI) JHAJJAR-124103 HARYANA

Institute Type EXISTING Institution/University

Permanent Id 1-502893511 Application Id 1-10974979866
Region North-West State Haryana

Scrutiny Id 1-731COBN Scrutiny Date 31-MAY-22
Scrutiny Status Completed Scrutiny Completion Date 2022-05-31 12:36:54

Experts Details Expert ID Affiliating Institution/Organization

SIMSREE (Sydenham Institute of

. PANDIT Associate )
Expert[Academic] EXPERT201900695  Management Studies, Research and
SANGEETA Professor . .
Entrepreneurship Education)
. PAWASKAR Associate
Expert[Academic] EXPERT201900693  Government of Maharashtra's SIMSREE
AASHISH Professor

INSTITUTION/UNIVERSITY REPRESENTATIVES

GO

AICTE APPROVAL PROCESS 2022-23 | 1]



https://www.aicte-india.org

COURSE SUMMARY

Programm

e

ENGINEERI
NG AND
TECHNOLO
GY

ENGINEERI
NG AND
TECHNOLO
GY

ENGINEERI
NG AND
TECHNOLO
GY

ENGINEERI
NG AND
TECHNOLO
GY

ENGINEERI
NG AND
TECHNOLO
GY

DIPLOMA

DIPLOMA

DIPLOMA

DIPLOMA

DIPLOMA

Raj Kumar

CIVIL
ENGINEERI
NG

ELECTRICA
L
ENGINEERI
NG

ELECTRONI
CS &
COMMUNIC
ATION
ENGG

MECHANICA
L
ENGINEERI
NG

COMPUTER
ENGINEERI
NG

CATEGORIESAPPLIED
1INSTITUTION NAME CHANGE

DOCUMENT VERIFICATION

Sr.
No.

Document Details

Approved
Intake
2017-18

60

60

60

60

60

NOC from the Affiliating University/board or to
Affiliating University / Board

AICTE

=
X

Registrar

Approved
Intake
2018-19

60

60

60

60

60

Type

APPROVAL PROCESS 2022-23

Approved
Intake
2019-20

60

60

60

60

60

Approved
Intake
2020-21

60

60

60

60

60

Approved
Intake
2021-22

60 60
60 60
60 60
60 60
60 60

Particulars to be Entered /

Recommendation

Accepted

REINEISS

| 2|



2 Resolution Accepted

Old Name of Institute New Name of Institute

R.C.M. POLYTECHNIC BABA SAHEB AMBEDKAR POLYTECHNIC

AICTE APPROVAL PROCESS 2022-23 | 3]




SCRUTINY FOR

Category

Institution Name Change Recommended

OVERALL/FINAL RECOMMENDATION*

Committee Id Application Number Scrutiny Status

1-731COBN 1-10974979866 RECOMMENDED

*EOA Recommended as per the category-wise recommendations.

EXPERTS CONSENT AFTER EVALUATION(DECLARATION)

I/we hereby declare that the report submitted herein is unbiased, purely on factual information as
provided on the portal/ presented by the Institution/ University and cross checked by Committee.
Accordingly, we are giving our consent to the above report as follows:

Expert ID Name of Expert Evaluation Consent

EXPERT201900695 PANDIT SANGEETA Associate Professor

EXPERT201900693 PAWASKAR AASHISH Associate Professor Yes

NOTE: This is a Computer Generated Report. NO Signature is Required.

e

=
X

AICTE APPROVAL PROCESS 2022-23 | 4|



