

All India Council for Technical Education

(An Autonomous Organization, Under Ministry of Education, Govt. of India)

Nelson Mandela Marg, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi-110070 Website: https://www.aicte-india.org

APPROVAL PROCESS 2022-23

SCRUTINY EVALUATION REPORT

DECLARATION BY THE EXPERTS

I/we hereby declare that the report presented herein is unbiased, purely on factual information as provided by the Institution(s) as given below and cross checked by Committee. I/We are neither associated, nor have any interest in the affair of Institution/University/Society/Trust /Company established under Section 8.

Name of the Institution/University	R.C.M. POLYTECHNIC				
Address of Institution	M.P.MAJRA (BERI) JHAJJAR-124103 HARYANA				
Institute Type	EXISTING Institution/University				
Permanent Id	1-502893511 Application Id 1-10974979866				
Region	North-West State Haryana				
Scrutiny Id	1-731COBN Scrutiny Date 31-MAY-22				
Scrutiny Status	Completed	Scrutiny Completion Date	2022-05-31 12:36:54		

Experts Details	Name	Designation	Expert ID	Affiliating Institution/Organization
Expert[Academic]	PANDIT SANGEETA	Associate Professor	EXPERT201900695	SIMSREE (Sydenham Institute of Management Studies, Research and Entrepreneurship Education)
Expert[Academic]	PAWASKAR AASHISH	Associate Professor	EXPERT201900693	Government of Maharashtra's SIMSREE

INSTITUTION/UNIVERSITY REPRESENTATIVES

|--|



1		
2	Raj Kumar	Registrar

COURSE SUMMARY

Programm e	Level	Course Name	Approved Intake 2017-18	Approved Intake 2018-19	Approved Intake 2019-20	Approved Intake 2020-21	Approved Intake 2021-22	Applied Intake 2022- 23
ENGINEERI NG AND TECHNOLO GY	DIPLOMA	CIVIL ENGINEERI NG	60	60	60	60	60	60
ENGINEERI NG AND TECHNOLO GY	DIPLOMA	ELECTRICA L ENGINEERI NG	60	60	60	60	60	60
ENGINEERI NG AND TECHNOLO GY	DIPLOMA	ELECTRONI CS & COMMUNIC ATION ENGG	60	60	60	60	60	60
ENGINEERI NG AND TECHNOLO GY	DIPLOMA	MECHANICA L ENGINEERI NG	60	60	60	60	60	60
ENGINEERI NG AND TECHNOLO GY	DIPLOMA	COMPUTER ENGINEERI NG	60	60	60	60	60	60

CATEGORIES APPLIED

1 INSTITUTION NAME CHANGE

DOCUMENT VERIFICATION

Sr. No.	Document Details	Туре	Recommendation	Particulars to be Entered / Remarks
1	NOC from the Affiliating University/board or to Affiliating University / Board		Accepted	



2	2 Resolution			Accepted	
Old Name of Institute New Name of		f Institut	e		
R.C.M. I	POLYTECHNIC	BABA SAHEB AMBEDI		AR POLYTECHNIC	

SCRUTINY FOR

Sr. No.	Category	Status	Remarks
1	Institution Name Change	Recommended	

OVERALL/ FINAL RECOMMENDATION*

Committee Id	Application Number	Scrutiny Status
1-731COBN	1-10974979866	RECOMMENDED

*EOA Recommended as per the category-wise recommendations.

EXPERTS CONSENT AFTER EVALUATION(DECLARATION)

I/we hereby declare that the report submitted herein is unbiased, purely on factual information as provided on the portal/ presented by the Institution/ University and cross checked by Committee. Accordingly, we are giving our consent to the above report as follows:

Expert ID	Name of Expert	Designation	Evaluation Consent
EXPERT201900695	PANDIT SANGEETA	Associate Professor	Yes
EXPERT201900693	PAWASKAR AASHISH	Associate Professor	Yes

NOTE: This is a Computer Generated Report. NO Signature is Required.